CH \$90.00 4599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IOWA PREMIUM, LLC		01/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSCO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1390 Enclave Parkway		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77077-2099		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4599113	HANDCRAFTED PREMIUM BLACK ANGUS BEEF		
Registration Number:4599112HANDCRAFTED FARM-RAISED BLACK ANGUS BEEF		HANDCRAFTED FARM-RAISED BLACK ANGUS BEEF		
Registration Number:	4713380	IOWA PREMIUM BEEF FAMILY FARM RAISED · B		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 873 8500

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL N. GOSSNER - ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY

Address Line 1: 171 17TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL N. GOSSNER
SIGNATURE:	/JOEL N. GOSSNER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=lowa Premium, LLC_Security Interest_dated Jan 20 2017#page1.tif source=lowa Premium, LLC_Security Interest_dated Jan 20 2017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0954 source=lowa Premium, LLC_Security Interest_dated Jan 20 2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0955

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

January 20, 2017

IOWA PREMIUM, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), whose address is 3337 "L" Avenue, Tama, Iowa 52339, hereby acknowledges that, pursuant to the Agreement (defined below), it has granted to SYSCO CORPORATION ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), whose address is 1390 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas 77077-2099, a security interest in and to all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations therefor which are identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by the Debtor (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business to which such Trademarks are appurtenant and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2017 (the "Agreement"), entered into between Debtor and Secured Party as security for the obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0956 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document, and it shall be effective as of the date first written above.

IOWA PREMIUM, LLC an Iowa limited liability company

[Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Registration No.	Registration Date
HANDCRAFTED PREMIUM BLACK ANGUS BEEF	Iowa Premium, LLC	Registered	(Reg) 4599113	(Reg) 9/2/2014
HANDCRAFTED FARM- RAISED BLACK ANGUS BEEF	Iowa Premium, LLC	Registered	(Reg) 4599112	(Reg) 9/2/2014
IOWA PREMIUM BEEF FAMILY FARM RAISED BLACK ANGUS (in logo design below)	Iowa Premium, LLC	Registered	(Reg) 4713380	(Reg) 3/31/2015

10473990v2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/12/2017 REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0958